© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 9000 Series 24-Port and 48-Port Dual-
Rate 10GE/1GE Line Card
Product Overview
The Cisco
®
 ASR 9000 Series 24-port and 48-port dual-rate 10 Gigabit and 1 Gigabit Ethernet line card deliver

Table 5 provides ordering information for the Cisco ASR 9000 Series 24-port and 48-port dual-rate 10GE/1GE line
cards.
Table 5. Product Ordering Information
Product ID Product Description Minimum XR Release Support
A9K-48X10GE-1G-SE ASR9000 48-port dual-rate 10G/1G service edge–optimized line card XR 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-1G-TR ASR9000 48-port dual-rate 10G/1G packet transport–optimized line card XR 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-1G-SE ASR9000 24-port dual-rate 10G/1G service edge–optimized line card XR 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-1G-TR ASR9000 24-port dual-rate 10G/1G packet transport–optimized line card XR 6.2.1
A99-48X10GE-1G-SE ASR9000 48-port dual-rate 10G/1G service edge line card XR 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-1G-TR ASR9000 48-port dual-rate 10G/1G packet transport line card XR 6.5.2
Downloading the Software
Visit the Cisco Software Center to download Cisco IOS Software.